FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Lopinto to Engrossed House Bill No. 45 by Representative Lopinto

1		1
	AMENDMENT NO.	
	A IVITANI JIVITANI INC.	

- 2 On page 3, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 3 "(4) "Louisiana firearms manufacturer" means any person who has been
- 4 <u>issued a manufacturer's license as provided for in this Part and is engaged in this</u>
- 5 <u>state in the business of manufacturing any Louisiana manufactured firearm, firearm</u>
- 6 <u>accessories, or ammunition.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 3, line 22, after "which" and before "manufactured" delete "is" and insert "are"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 7, at the end of line 2, change "<u>R.S. 40:1827.</u>" to "<u>R.S. 40:1826.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 7, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- "E. The department shall not be required to issue a license to sell Louisiana
- firearms, firearm accessories, or ammunition pursuant to the provisions of this
- Section until it has issued a manufacturing license pursuant to the provisions of R.S.
- 40:1825 and has adopted rules pursuant to the provisions of R.S. 40:1826 to
- implement the provisions of this Section."
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 19 On page 8, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 20 "F. The provisions of this Section shall not be construed or interpreted to
- 21 <u>require that any federally licensed manufacturer of firearms which is domiciled in</u>
- 22 the state of Louisiana obtain a license to manufacture firearms as provided for in this
- Section unless it chooses to avail itself of the provisions of this Part."
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 25 On page 8, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- "C. Any rules adopted pursuant to the provisions of this Section shall be
- 27 <u>subject to legislative oversight by the House Committee on the Administration of</u>
- 28 <u>Criminal Justice and the Senate Committee on Judiciary C."</u>

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 2 On page 9, line 25, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>B.(1)</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 4 On page 9, line 28, after "jurisdictions." delete the remainder of the line
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 6 On page 9, delete line 29 in its entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 8 On page 10, delete lines 1 through 11 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(2) The department shall review the criminal history of the purchaser and provide a response of "approved" or "denied" of the transaction to the dealer. No dealer shall proceed with the transaction unless the transaction is approved by the department."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 12, delete "(2)" and insert "C."